
2025 Mercer University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-25   Conf: 12-9   Home: 21-15   Away: 12-8   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (507), Opp (435)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (6), Dalley (2), Frye (2), Baughcum (1), Lester (1), Opp (4)   
Picked Off: Brown (1), Frye (1), Graziano (1), Johnson (1), Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Thompson (6), Norton (1), Stephens (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Ackerman 2, Kersey 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (110-152), Thompson (43-61), Kersey (10-13), Norton (10-13), Kalkbrenner (9-10), Ackerman (8-10), Soliday (5-6),
Johnson (4-8), Busse (3-4), Cole (3-4), Garnett (3-5), Cruce (2-2), Gaspard (2-5), Murphy (2-2), Stephens (2-2), Alvey (1-1), Cosper (1-3),
Takac (1-1), Thompson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Frye, Bradley .337 59-59 252 43 85 18 0 12 54 139 .552 18 5 45 2 .393 0 1 16-17 76 162 10 .960
7 Baughcum, Brant .320 60-60 225 36 72 15 1 8 46 113 .502 27 13 23 5 .415 5 3 6-7 51 108 22 .878
20 Brown, Ely .320 60-60 222 54 71 9 0 3 32 89 .401 46 12 32 1 .459 1 5 10-13 146 6 1 .993
4 Kamaka, Titan .291 52-52 203 35 59 11 0 8 39 94 .463 22 4 44 2 .370 1 4 5-6 75 129 5 .976
3 Dalley, Ty .273 60-60 245 45 67 20 0 19 61 144 .588 27 5 51 5 .352 4 0 2-7 136 6 3 .979
15 Lester, Parker .252 59-59 210 43 53 9 2 11 37 99 .471 43 2 51 2 .378 4 4 2-4 442 33 4 .992
26 Thompson, Zack .247 54-48 154 19 38 7 0 3 22 54 .351 15 10 32 4 .348 2 6 1-1 389 25 3 .993
10 Johnson, Drew .239 59-54 188 36 45 8 2 4 27 69 .367 32 7 46 1 .368 1 9 11-12 86 16 1 .990
12 Stephens, Eli .267 29-18 60 7 16 2 0 3 11 27 .450 6 0 22 0 .328 1 0 0-0 10 0 2 .833
6 Norton, Cade .263 24-13 38 9 10 2 0 1 3 15 .395 4 2 8 0 .364 0 1 0-0 103 7 1 .991
25 Graziano, Michael .239 41-24 88 27 21 6 0 1 7 30 .341 19 3 33 0 .387 1 1 6-7 30 3 0 1.000
17 Decker, Kai .222 11-8 27 2 6 0 0 1 2 9 .333 2 1 5 0 .290 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
43 Thomas, Zach .195 23-11 41 7 8 2 0 1 3 13 .317 9 1 11 0 .353 0 3 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
16 Falloon, David .185 19-7 27 4 5 2 0 0 2 7 .259 3 1 11 1 .290 0 0 3-4 0 0 1 .000
27 Kersey, Braydon .148 41-11 27 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .148 2 2 10 0 .258 0 1 0-0 9 3 2 .857
14 Gegg, Greyson .111 7-2 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Moon, KJ .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Ewaldsen, Collin .000 25-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .278 60-60 2018 370 561 111 5 75 346 907 .449 278 68 428 23 .380 21 38 62-78 1579 564 59 .973
Opponents .268 60-60 2008 315 538 89 7 67 288 842 .419 217 64 487 42 .355 16 40 55-75 1541 512 57 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Cosper, Cade 1.00 2-0 5 3 0 0-1 0 18.0 14 4 2 4 15 3 0 0 .212 1 1 0 0 3
32 Garnett, Andrew 3.37 2-1 16 1 0 0-0 1 26.2 29 11 10 10 25 7 0 1 .271 3 5 0 0 1
21 Cosper, Colton 3.57 7-2 16 15 2 0-2 0 88.1 88 37 35 13 80 14 2 7 .262 0 5 2 1 7
17 Decker, Kai 4.05 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 3 3 2 12 1 0 0 .231 0 1 0 0 0
44 Busse, Terry 4.19 4-2 26 0 0 0-1 8 38.2 23 21 18 23 46 6 0 1 .168 4 7 2 1 2
9 Gaspard, Jackson 4.40 1-1 15 10 0 0-0 0 45.0 54 23 22 13 32 9 0 6 .307 1 3 0 1 2
2 Kalkbrenner, Craig 4.45 1-2 26 1 0 0-1 0 30.1 24 16 15 22 18 5 0 2 .222 2 4 0 3 2
38 Alvey, Caden 4.50 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 3 3 1 5 2 0 1 .261 0 0 0 0 1
8 Ewaldsen, Collin 4.68 2-2 24 0 0 0-1 4 25.0 22 13 13 11 30 2 1 6 .229 3 3 0 1 0
22 Cole, Lawson 4.70 1-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 23.0 20 14 12 8 17 5 1 3 .256 1 3 1 3 3
18 Ackerman, Jess 4.73 4-4 18 10 0 0-0 0 70.1 62 43 37 40 84 11 0 10 .242 4 9 1 3 7
33 Johnson, Jeb 5.43 4-5 21 10 1 0-1 1 61.1 70 41 37 14 58 5 2 12 .289 3 6 0 1 7
27 Kersey, Braydon 5.52 3-4 22 6 0 0-1 1 45.2 60 34 28 18 35 6 0 10 .330 3 5 0 1 2
35 Hawkins, Bryce 5.71 1-0 16 1 0 0-1 0 17.1 23 17 11 12 13 4 1 1 .329 5 3 3 0 1
13 Murphy, Zach 6.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 4 2 5 1 0 0 0 .214 1 2 0 0 0
42 Soliday, Cody 8.10 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 2 .333 1 1 0 0 0
31 Cruce, Riley 9.90 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 17 12 11 5 9 3 0 3 .370 0 2 1 1 1
11 Takac, Micah 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 1
47 Mummert, Wyatt 15.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 5 5 3 2 4 0 1 .385 0 1 0 0 0
24 Thompson, Ford 27.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 5 1 1 0 0 .400 1 2 0 0 0
29 Lawrence, Brayden 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 6 6 3 2 1 0 1 .444 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.75 35-25 266 60 3 3 15 526.1 538 315 278 217 487 89 7 67 .268 34 64 10 16 40
Opponents 5.92 25-35 239 60 1 3 10 513.2 561 370 338 278 428 111 5 75 .278 55 68 7 21 38



2025 Mercer University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Graziano, Michael 33 30 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Busse, Terry 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
18 Ackerman, Jess 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
2 Kalkbrenner, Craig 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
9 Gaspard, Jackson 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
43 Thomas, Zach 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cole, Lawson 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Cruce, Riley 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Hawkins, Bryce 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Takac, Micah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Cosper, Cade 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Alvey, Caden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Decker, Kai 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ewaldsen, Collin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Thompson, Zack 417 389 25 3 .993 0 43 18 .705 6 0
20 Brown, Ely 153 146 6 1 .993 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lester, Parker 479 442 33 4 .992 40 0 0 — 0 0
6 Norton, Cade 111 103 7 1 .991 0 10 3 .769 1 0
10 Johnson, Drew 103 86 16 1 .990 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Dalley, Ty 145 136 6 3 .979 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kamaka, Titan 209 75 129 5 .976 31 0 0 — 0 0
5 Frye, Bradley 248 76 162 10 .960 37 0 0 — 0 0
33 Johnson, Jeb 13 3 9 1 .923 0 4 4 .500 0 0
7 Baughcum, Brant 181 51 108 22 .878 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cosper, Colton 15 1 12 2 .867 0 1 2 .333 0 0
27 Kersey, Braydon 14 9 3 2 .857 0 10 3 .769 0 0
12 Stephens, Eli 12 10 0 2 .833 0 2 0 1.000 1 1
32 Garnett, Andrew 4 2 1 1 .750 0 3 2 .600 0 0
16 Falloon, David 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Murphy, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Gegg, Greyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Thompson, Ford 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Lawrence, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Moon, KJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Soliday, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
47 Mummert, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2202 1579 564 59 .973 127 110 42 .724 8 1
Opponents 2110 1541 512 57 .973 77 124 31 .800 7 0


